— 1 —
BUCKET ELEVATOR
OPERATION MANUAL
江苏中天农牧机械有限公司
JIANHSU ZHONGTIAN AGRO MACHINERY CO.,LTD
— 2 —
Important instruction:
1 This manual detailedly describes bucket elevator of each system structure,

well-ventilated, dry and cool place, and there should be damp proof facilities. The exposed
surface not coated with paint should be coated with antirusting oil.
— 11 —
8 WEARING PARTS
Table 7 List of Easily-worn Parts
No Model
Elevator
Head Bearing
Elevator
Tail Bearing
Bucket
Model
Bucket Belt
（width mm）
Remarks
1 TDTG40/18 UCP210 F90509 18/14 200
2 TDTG40/23 UCP210 F90509 23/14 19/14 250
3 TDTG40/28 UCP211 F90509 28/14 300
4 TDTG50/18 SN518 F90511 18/14 200
5 TDTG50/23 SN518 F90511 23/16 250
6 TDTG50/28 SN518 F90511 28/16 300
9 CAUTIONS
9.1 During the operation of equipment, any parts of human body must not touch the
rotating parts of equipment so as to avoid the human body injury accident.
9.2 To inspect or repair the equipment, equipment must be turned off.